risk measuring/monitoring methodology and for reviewing all new trading products and product limits prior to
ALCO approval. MRM’s core responsibility is to measure and report market risk against limits throughout the
Group.

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future profitability or the fair
values of financial instruments. The Group is exposed to interest rate risk as a result of mismatches of interest
rate re-pricing of assets and liabilities. The most prominent market risk factor for the Bank is interest rates. This
risk is minimized as the Bank rate sensitive assets and liabilities are mostly floating rate, where the duration risk
is lower. In general, the Bank uses matched currency funding and translates fixed rate instruments to floating
rate to better manage the duration in the asset book.

____________________________________________________________________________________________
32

Arab Banking Corporation (B.S.C.)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2008

All figures in US$ Million

21 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)
Increase in Sensitivity Decrease in Sensitivity

basis statement of basis statement of
points income points income

2007 2007 2007 2007

USD 25   4   25   (4)
Euro 25   1   25   (1)
GBP 25   (4)   25   4
Others 25   5   25   (5)

Currency risk

Currency Change in Effect on Effect on

currency  rate profit Effect on profit Effect on
 in % before tax equity before tax equity

2008 2008 2008 2007 2007

Brazilian Real +/- 5% -   +/-1 +/-5 +/-7

GBP +/- 5% -   +/-3 -   +/-2

Egyptian Pound +/- 5% -   +/-6 -   +/-3

Jordanian Dinar +/- 5% -   +/-5 -   +/-4

Algerian Dinar +/- 5% -   +/-2 -   +/-2

Saudi Riyal +/- 5% +/-8 -   +/-11 -

Equity price risk

Effect on Effect on
statement statement

% Change in of income/ % Change in of income/
equity price equity equity price equity

2008 2008 2007 2007
Trading securities
Change in NAVs of fund of funds in North America and Europe +/- 5% +/-2 +/- 5% +/-36
Other equities +/- 5% +/-1 +/- 5% -

Available-for-sale equities +/- 5% +/-4 +/- 5% +/-4

The effect on equity (as a result of a change in the fair value of trading equity instruments and equity instruments
held as available for sale) due to a reasonably possible change in equity indices or the NAVs, with all other
variables held constant, is as follows:

The table below indicates the currencies to which the Group had significant exposure at 31 December 2008 on its
monetary assets and liabilities and its forecast cash flows. The analysis calculates the effect of a reasonably
possible movement of the currency rate against the US$, with all other variables held constant on the
consolidated statement of income (due to the fair value of currency sensitive trading and non-trading monetary